## Curriculum Vitae of Datuk Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari

Datuk Hj Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari Advocate & Solicitor Senior Partner of Messrs Zaman & Associates - Suite 12-01 & 12-02, Level 12, Menara TJB, 9 Jalan Syed Mohd Mufti, 80000 Johor Bahru, Johor

## **Qualifications:**

LLB (University of London (Hons.)) LLM (University of London) Barrister, (Lincolns Inn) Fellow of the Chartered Institute of Arbitrators Mediator, Bar Council

Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari has held various positions in the Malaysian Bar and the Bar Council. He was the Secretary from 2000 to 2002, the Vice President from 2002 to 2003 and the President of the Malaysian Bar and Chairman of the Bar Council from 2003 to 2005.

Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari also heads the Bar Council's Arbitration & Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee. He chaired the Arbitration Committee that was involved in the initial drafting of the new Arbitration Act which formed the basis of the new Arbitration Act 2005.

Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari was the Chairman of the Asian Mediation Association from 2011-2013 and is also the Chairman of the Malaysian Mediation Centre which was set up by the Bar Council in 1999.

Kuthubul Zaman Bukhari was appointed to sit on the Royal Commission to Enhance the Operation and Management of the Royal Malaysian Police on 4.2.2004 and was also appointed to sit on the Royal Commission To Enquire Into The Standard Operating Procedure, Rules And Regulations In Relation To The Conduct Of Body Search In Respect Of An Arrest And Detention By The Police on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2005 by the Yang DiPertuan Agung. Was conferred the award Panglima Jasa Negara by the Yang DiPertuan Agung, which carries the title "Datuk".